Scott County Woman's Club Scholarship

The Scott County Woman's Club will give a \$2,000.00 scholarship to a 2024 Scott County Schools graduate who plans to attend an accredited school of higher education.

The candidate must have at least a 3.0 GPA. The scholarship will be paid in two equal installments to the institution of the student's choice. The first installment of \$1,000.00 will be paid to the institution upon written verification of the student's enrollment. In order for the second \$1,000.00 installment to be paid to the institution, the Scott County Woman's Club must receive written confirmation of the student's 3.0 GPA and of his/her enrollment in the second year of the college program.

Name <u>:</u>	
Address,	
Phone:	
Parent/Guardian Name(s)	
High School GPA Counselor's Name	

Write an essay explaining why you qualify for this scholarship including academic/life goals, community service, and financial need. Please attach a resume of your achievements and activities. In addition, please supply three recommendations from individuals who know you well such as a teacher, neighbor, employer, mentor, etc.

Application, essay, resume, and recommendations must be turned in to your counselor by May 3, 2024.